



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 37348 of 2025**

Saurabh Hajela And Another  
.....Applicant(s)  
Versus  
State of U.P. and Another  
.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                      |
|-------------------------------|---|----------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Lavlesh Kumar Sharma |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.                 |

---

**Court No. - 82**

**HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.**

For orders, see my order of date passed in Application U/S 482 No. 17717 of 2024 (Sheel Kumar Hajela vs State of U.P. and Another).

**(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)**

**December 18, 2025**  
K.Tiwari