



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 37348 of 2025

Saurabh Hajela And Another
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Lavlesh Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. List on 10.3.2026 peremptorily.
2. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

February 19, 2026

Akram