



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 37348 of 2025

Saurabh Hajela And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Lavlesh Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ajay Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Mr. Kamal Krishna, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Lavlesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the applicants, learned AGA for the State and Mr. Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 are present.

Heard in part.

List on 08.04.2026 along with connected matters.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

April 6, 2026

Subham